
i 

1 


AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
II. CONTRA;TlD CODe IPAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 6 
2.AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. l. EFfECTIVE DA TE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. is' PROJECTNO.(lfapplieablc) 

F00001 01-Oct-2008 sa; SCHt:OULE 

6.ISSUEOBY CODe HTC711 1. ADMINISTERED BY (lfolbCl'lhlll itcm6) CODE I 
USTRANSCQM.AQ· HTC711 See Item 6 5IlIlSCOTTOA 
SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357 

8. NAME AND ADDRE~OFCONTRACfOR (No., Sreet, County, Sate IIIldZip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF 9)L1ClT ATlON NO. 

L~  - (/() )('" ) 98, DATED (SEE ITEM II) 
COLUMBIA MD 21046-4761 

X ~A. MOD. OF CONTRACf10RDER NO,
C711-08-F-0038 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM \3) 

CODE 1lW1 IFACILITY mop. X 01-.kJ1-2OO8 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF S)UClTAT IONS 

,OThe above nul1bered solicitation i. amended as set ilnh in Item 14. The hour and dOle lpe4:iled 1>, m:eipt ofOlIi:r o i. mended. D is not OXII'IIded, 

Ol!i:r lIIIil aeknowledgc mo::eipl ofIbis ammdz=t prior 10 Ibe hOllr and datespeclfiod in the solieitalion or .. amended by one oflbeflllowing m:thodl: 
(_) By oonploting IICII\I8 and IS.and n:lIIming _ copiea oflbe IIIIlCIIdncnt; (h) By 1ICkllQwledging I\lCeipt oflbi. amendmmt on each copy ofthe olm sublrittod; 
or (el By separate letter or lelegnunwhich I neludes a rciirc:nlle to the folicltatlon and IIIl\lIldmmt nunilcr.J. fAILURE Of YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTQ BE 
RECEfYEDATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT Of OFfERS PRIOR TO llfE HOUllAND DATE SPECIFIED PMY RESULT IN 
REJEC110N Of YOUR O"fHII. /fby vittvC orlbb IIIlrlI>dmmt you desire to ch/lll80 /III odi:r IIRI8dy aubnitlcd, auch ehange l1li)' be lIIIde by telog_or letler. 
provided eacb telcg1llmor lc:ltCY mtkes n:li!n:ncc to tho solicitation and tlli, IIIlrlI>dmmI, and il """"Ived priot 10 tile opcningllout and date Ip""i God. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
See Schedule 

13, THIS ITEM APPLlESONLY TO MODlf1CATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIflES THE OONTRACTIORDER NO, ASDEs;;RJBEDIN ITEM 14, 

A. THIS CHANCE ORDER IS I$JED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANCES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT10RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNISTRAT1VE CHANGES ($lI;h as changes in paying 
office, appropriation dnte. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AtrrHORITY OF FAR 43. I03(B). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AtrrHORITY OF: 

I X D. OTHER(!1pecify type of modifICation and authority) 
lAW FAR 52,217-9. Option to Betend the Term of the Qmtract, 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor 0 is nOI, 0 is required 10 sign tbis cbcument and return copies to the issuing office.-
\4. DEDIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCFsection headings. includingsolicilalion/conlract suqect matter 

where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: tcslnnce081990 

This is a unilateral rrodlfication to exercise Option Year 1R3r1od of ~orllllnce: 1 October 2008 to 30 SeptentJer 2009. As a result of this 
action. SLN 100101. i1 the arrent of $696,385.65, Is added to fund a.IN 1001; SLN 100201, in the alTDunt of 5363,439.71. Is added to fU1d 
a.IN 1002; and SLIN 100301. In the arrount of $35.000. Is added to fund a.1N 1003. Option Year 01e funding increases the total alTDlJnt 
from$394.934.62 to $1.489,759.98. naddition, this rrodiflcatlon lTDVes task 1.4.6 fromQ.IN 1002 to 0.1'11001 to reflect funding change 
from TWCF funds to 0:0 funds with no change In cost. 

s"""t as provided lIerein. alllClml and conditions afthe ooll1mlmlre&enccd in Itcm9A or lOA. as hcrclolDrcchanged. rc:mIin. unclllngcd and in illI f)m:and elb;t. 

1SA, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1M. NAME ANDTlTLE OF CONTRACfINOOFFICER (Type or print) 
USA A GROSS f CONTRACTING OFFlCER 

Ta; 61&-256-62!iB EMAIl.: Usa.Or_@ui!rll1ic<rnJTi1 

ISB, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ISC. DATE SIGNED 
16a;::/J....ED SfATES~~ 16C, DATE SIGNED 

BY. :M /J. .A 01·Oct·2008 
(Signature of person IIUIhorized to sign) l.,.4iigltature ofContracting OffICer) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 - 30·IOS-04 Sf ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10·83) 
. APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed 1:r; <EA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243 

\ 



HTC71 ]·08-F-0038 
POOOOI 

Page 2 of2 

SECfION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,094,825.36 from $394,934.62 to 
$1,489,759.98. 

The contractor organization has changed from 

ROSS TECHNOLOGIES INC 

JONATHAN PERNELL 

8825 STANFORD BLVD 

SUITE 306 

COLUMBIA MD 21045-4754 

to 

ROSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

JONATHAN PERNELL 

8825 STANFORD BLVD STE 306 

COLUMBIA MD 21045-4761 


SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN ]001 
The CLIN extended description has changed from IRMDR Tool Suite Support· Labor (Tasks 1.4.1 )DPO 

FundsPOP: 1 October 2008 to 30 September 2009 to IRMDR Tool Suite Support - Labor (Tasks 1.4.1 and 
1.4.6)DPO FundsPOP: 1 October 2008 to 30 September 2009. 

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

CLIN 1002 
The CLIN extended description has changed from IRMDR Tool Suite Support· Labor (Tasks 1.2, 1.3, 

1.4.2,1.4.3, 1.4.4, 1.4.5, 1.4.6, 1.4.7,1.5) TWCF FundsPOP: 1 October 2008 to 30 September 2009 to IRMDR Tool 
Suite Support· Labor (Tasks 1.2, 1.3, 1.4.2,1.4.3,1.4.4, 1.4.5, 1.4.7, 1.5) TWCF FundsPOP: 1 October 2008 to 30 
September 2009. 

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

CLIN 1003 

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 


SUBCLIN ]0010] is added as follows: 

http:1,489,759.98
http:394,934.62
http:1,094,825.36


HTC71I-08-F-0038 
POOOOt 

Page 3 of3 

ITEM NO 
100101 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT 
Lot 

Funding for CLIN 1001 
FFP 
IRMDR Tool Suite Support (Tasks 1.4.1 and 1.4.6)­
DPOFunds 

UNIT PRICE 
$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$0.00 

FOB: Destination 
MILSTRIP: F3ST958225ACOI 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3ST958225ACO 1 
PROJECT: 000 
SIGNAL CODE: A 

NETAMT $0.00 

ACRNAD 
ClN: F3ST958225ACOIOooOAA 

$696,385.65 

SUBCLlN 100201 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO 

100201 
EXERCISED 
OPTION 

SUPPLIES/SERVJCES 

Funding for CLIN 1002 
LH 

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 

Lot 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

IRMDR Tool Suite Support (Tasks 1.2. 1.3. 1.4.2, 1.4.3, 1.4.4, 1.4.5, 1.4.7 and 
1.5) TWCF Funds 
FOB: Destination 

MILSTRIP: F3ST958225ACO I 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3ST958225ACO1 
PROJECT: 000 
SIGNAL CODE: A 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE $0.00 

ACRNAE 
ClN: F3ST958225ACO IOOOOAB 

CEILING PRICE SO.OO 

$363,439.71 

SUBCLIN 100301 is added as follows: 



HTC711·08·F·0038 
POOOOI 

Page 4 of4 

ITEM NO 
100301 
EXERCISED 
OPTION 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

Funding for CLIN 1003 
COST 

QUANTITY UNIT 
Lot 

UNlTPRlCE AMOUNT 
SO.OO 

TraveVODCs 
FOB: Destination 
MILSTRIP: F3ST958225ACOl 

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3ST958225ACOI 
PROJECT: 000 
SIGNAL CODE: A 

ESTIMATED COST $0.00 

ACRNAE $35,000.00 
CIN: F3ST958225ACOI OOOOAB 

ACCOUNTINO AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,094,825.36 
from $394,934.62 to $1,489,759.98. 

SUBCLIN 100101: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 100101 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

CIN: F3ST958225ACO1OOooM 

Acctng Data: 97X4930.FD50 6F9 70AB 124090 062XOO 43910000000 667100 F611 00 ESP:PD 

Increase: $696,385.65 

Total: $696.385.65 

SUBCLIN 100201: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 100201 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AE 

CIN: F3ST958225ACOl0000AB 

Acctng Data: 97X4930.FD50 6F9 70AB 128120 G6420043910 000000667100 F67100 

Increase: $363,439.71 

Total: $363,439.11 

http:363,439.11
http:363,439.71
http:696.385.65
http:696,385.65
http:1,489,759.98
http:394,934.62
http:1,094,825.36
http:35,000.00


SUBCLIN 100301: 
Funding on SUBCLlN 100301 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AE 

ClN: F3ST958225ACO 1OOOOAB 

Acctng Data: 97X4930.FD50 6F9 70AB 128120 G642GO 43910 000000 667100 F67100 

Increase: $35,000.00 

Total: $35,000.00 

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLlN tOO lOt: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP OI-OCT-200S TO N/A NlA 
30-SEP-2009 FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 100201: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP Ot-OCT-200S TO N/A N/A 
30-SEP-2009 FOB: ~stination 

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 100301: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP Ot-OCT-2008 TO N/A N/A 
30-SEP-2009 FOB: Destination 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 1001 0 I: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

The following Technical Office was added for SUBCLIN ]00]01: 
USTCIJ6 - F3ST95 
CLA VERlE, SANDY 
508 SCOTT DR 
SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 100201: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

HTC711-08-F-0038 
POooOl 

Page 5 of5 

UlC 

UlC 

UlC 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 

Government 


http:35,000.00
http:35,000.00


The following Technical Office was added for SUBCLIN 100201: 
USTCIJ6 - F3ST95 
CLAVERIE, SANDY 
508 SCOTIDR 
SeOTI AFB IL 6222S-5357 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 100301: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

The following Technical Office was added for SUBCLIN 100301: 
USTCIJ6 - F3ST95 
CLAVERIE. SANDY 
508 SCOTT DR 
SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357 

(End ofSummary ofChanges) 

HTC711-08-F-0038 
POooOI 

Page 6 of6 

ACCEPT BY 
Govenunent 


